

**OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT
BID TABULATION**

Page 1 of 7
FINAL BID RESULTS.xlsx

Project No.: ST83140112, ST83140117, ST83140118, ST83140124 ARPA, PW26220003
Description: ARPA Local Drainage Mitigation Package 3

Bid Date: November 13, 2024

Reviewed and Approved By: *Rj Bels*

Feb 11, 2025

Item No.	Bid (or) M Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's/Architect's Unit Price	Extended Total	Action Direct LLC	Extended Total	FPS Civil, LLC	Extended Total	TF Contracting Services LLC	Extended Total
1	E699200	Allowance for Stormwater Pollution Prevention Best Management Practices (BMP's)	Job	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	M1042007	Allowance for Extra Work	Job	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	M1058000	Construction Surveying and Layout (3%)	Job	1	\$23,470.95	\$23,470.95	\$16,679.00	\$16,679.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,109.00	\$7,109.00
4	M1058002	2-Person Survey Party (CONTINGENT ITEM)	Hour	16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$489.00	\$7,824.00	\$301.66	\$4,826.56	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
5	M1081000	Mobilization (6%)	Job	1	\$46,941.90	\$46,941.90	\$320,135.00	\$320,135.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$79,193.00	\$79,193.00
6	M3001001	Sawcut & Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement	Sq. Yd.	2566	\$12.00	\$30,792.00	\$19.00	\$48,754.00	\$11.38	\$29,201.08	\$19.00	\$48,754.00
7	M3100000	Aggregate Base Course, 1'-9" Thick	Sq. Yd.	2566	\$35.00	\$89,810.00	\$45.00	\$115,470.00	\$143.57	\$368,400.62	\$80.00	\$205,280.00
8	M3210230	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type C3/4, 3" Thick	Sq. Yd.	2566	\$60.00	\$153,960.00	\$34.00	\$87,244.00	\$38.46	\$98,688.36	\$29.00	\$74,414.00
9	M3500404	Remove Existing Light Poles And Electric Conduit/Service To Accommodate Vault Construction Store On Site And Replace Prior To Paving.	Each	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,706.00	\$9,412.00	\$8,100.00	\$16,200.00	\$3,394.00	\$6,788.00
10	M4011903	Traffic Control Devices (1%)	Job	1	\$7,823.65	\$7,823.65	\$16,133.00	\$16,133.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$2,546.00	\$2,546.00
11	M4013000	Allowance For Uniformed, Off-Duty Law Enforcement Officer	Lump Sum	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
12	M5051016	Precast Concrete Modular Vault Drainage Storage System	Cu. Ft.	31,869	\$12.00	\$382,428.00	\$11.00	\$350,559.00	\$31.41	\$1,001,005.29	\$12.00	\$382,428.00
13	M5051504	Concrete Catch Basin, Type "G", Double Grate, Mag Detail 537	Each	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,311.00	\$30,933.00	\$5,735.57	\$17,206.71	\$6,813.00	\$20,439.00
14	M5051508	Concrete Catch Basin, Type "H", Double Grate, Mag Detail 538	Each	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,610.00	\$46,440.00	\$5,700.00	\$22,800.00	\$6,384.00	\$25,536.00
15	M6180004	4" Storm Sewer Pipe - Sch. 40 Pvc From Primary Settling Chamber To Ex Dry Well	Lin. Ft.	79	\$25.00	\$1,975.00	\$97.00	\$7,663.00	\$159.82	\$12,625.78	\$53.00	\$4,187.00
16	M6180015	15" Storm Sewer Pipe	Lin. Ft.	70	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$145.00	\$10,150.00	\$232.13	\$16,249.10	\$175.00	\$12,250.00
17	M6180024	24" Storm Sewer Pipe	Lin. Ft.	112	\$200.00	\$22,400.00	\$230.00	\$25,760.00	\$270.93	\$30,344.16	\$112.00	\$12,544.00
18	M6186905	24" - 22 1/2 Degree Prefabricated Bend	Each	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,398.00	\$16,796.00	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.00	\$3,804.00	\$7,608.00
19	M6259000	Dry Well Per Detail On Sheet 3	Each	2	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$38,876.00	\$77,752.00	\$36,800.00	\$73,600.00	\$26,954.00	\$53,908.00
20	M6259001	Dry Well Primary Chamber Per Detail On Sheet 3	Each	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$52,372.00	\$52,372.00	\$52,200.00	\$52,200.00	\$16,687.00	\$16,687.00
21	M6259002	Perform Maintenance Service On Existing Dry Wells	Each	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,139.00	\$3,417.00	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$2,829.00	\$8,487.00
			ST83140112 Base Bid (Items 1 through 21 Inclusive) Total			\$923,801.50		\$1,303,493.00		\$1,860,947.66		\$1,031,358.00

**OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT
BID TABULATION**

Page 2 of 7
FINAL BID RESULTS.xlsx

Project No.: ST83140112, ST83140117, ST83140118, ST83140124 ARPA, PW26220003
Description: ARPA Local Drainage Mitigation Package 3
Bid Date: November 13, 2024
Reviewed and Approved By:

Item No.	Bid (or) M Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's/Architect's Unit Price	Extended Total	Action Direct LLC	Extended Total	FPS Civil, LLC	Extended Total	TF Contracting Services LLC	Extended Total
22	E699200	Allowance for Stormwater Pollution Prevention Best Management Practices (BMP's)	Job	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
23	M1042007	Allowance for Extra Work	Job	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
24	M1058000	Construction Surveying and Layout (3%)	Job	1	\$17,269.50	\$17,269.50	\$12,377.00	\$12,377.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,632.00	\$11,632.00
25	M1058002	2-Person Survey Party (CONTINGENT ITEM)	Hour	24	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$489.00	\$11,736.00	\$301.66	\$7,239.84	\$200.00	\$4,800.00
26	M1081000	Mobilization (6%)	Job	1	\$34,539.00	\$34,539.00	\$272,923.00	\$272,923.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$114,765.00	\$114,765.00
27	M3100000	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, 6" Thick	CY	122	\$10.00	\$1,220.00	\$13.00	\$1,586.00	\$747.91	\$91,245.02	\$184.00	\$22,448.00
28	M3360210	Sawcut, Remove And Replace A.C. Pavement	Sq. Yd.	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$155.99	\$1,559.90	\$104.00	\$1,040.00
29	M3369793	Asphalt Concrete For Permanent Pavement Replacement, 3" Thick, Per Special Provisions	Sq. Yd.	695	\$60.00	\$41,700.00	\$75.00	\$52,125.00	\$84.16	\$58,491.20	\$73.00	\$50,735.00
30	M3369796	Asphalt Concrete For Permanent Pavement Replacement, 6" Thick, Per Special Provisions	Sq. Yd.	64	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$222.00	\$14,208.00	\$249.30	\$15,955.20	\$188.00	\$12,032.00
31	M3370102	Apply Crack Seal And Slurry Seal Treatment Per Mag Spec 332, And Special Provisions	Sq. Yd.	4240	\$8.00	\$33,920.00	\$12.00	\$50,880.00	\$13.57	\$57,536.80	\$11.00	\$46,640.00
32	M3370103	Apply Crack Seal And Micro-Surface Treatment Er Mag Spec 331, And Special Provisions	Sq. Yd.	2734	\$10.00	\$27,340.00	\$15.00	\$41,010.00	\$16.97	\$46,395.98	\$13.00	\$35,542.00
33	M3509997	Remove Miscellaneous Asphalt From Gutter	Each	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$4,033.00	\$4,033.00	\$662.47	\$662.47	\$3,351.00	\$3,351.00
34	M4011903	Traffic Control Devices (6%)	Job	1	\$34,539.00	\$34,539.00	\$16,133.00	\$16,133.00	\$37,700.00	\$37,700.00	\$28,736.00	\$28,736.00
35	M4013000	Allowance For Uniformed, Off-Duty Law Enforcement Officer	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
36	M5051524	Concrete Catch Basin, Type "M" Phx Supp Detail P1569-1	Each	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,758.00	\$7,758.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$8,749.00	\$8,749.00
37	M5051535	Concrete Catch Basin, Type "M-1, L=6-Ft" Phx Supp Detail P1569-1	Each	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,812.00	\$13,812.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,446.00	\$10,446.00
38	M5051564	Concrete Catch Basin, Type "M-2, L=6-Ft And 3-Ft" Phx Supp Detail P1569	Each	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$18,397.00	\$18,397.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,294.00	\$11,294.00
39	M6180018	18" Storm Sewer Pipe	Lin. Ft.	1569	\$180.00	\$282,420.00	\$335.00	\$525,615.00	\$341.81	\$536,299.89	\$276.00	\$433,044.00
40	M6180024	24" Storm Sewer Pipe	Lin. Ft.	240	\$225.00	\$54,000.00	\$406.00	\$97,440.00	\$389.53	\$93,487.20	\$369.00	\$88,560.00
41	M6181505	Concrete Pipe Collar For 18" Pipe And Smaller, Mag Standard Detail 505	Each	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,055.00	\$8,110.00	\$2,280.00	\$4,560.00	\$1,932.00	\$3,864.00
42	M6250005	Storm Sewer Manhole, Mag Standard Detail 522, Cop Supp. Std. Detail P-1520	Each	2	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$10,513.00	\$21,026.00	\$17,800.00	\$35,600.00	\$10,617.00	\$21,234.00
43	M6250071	60" Storm Drain Manhole	Each	5	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$13,334.00	\$66,670.00	\$17,800.00	\$89,000.00	\$14,823.00	\$74,115.00

**OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT
BID TABULATION**

Page 3 of 7
FINAL BID RESULTS.xlsx

Project No.: ST83140112, ST83140117, ST83140118, ST83140124 ARPA, PW26220003
Description: ARPA Local Drainage Mitigation Package 3
Bid Date: November 13, 2024
Reviewed and Approved By:

[illegible]

**OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT
BID TABULATION**

Page 4 of 7
FINAL BID RESULTS.xlsx

Project No.: ST83140112, ST83140117, ST83140118, ST83140124 ARPA, PW26220003
Description: ARPA Local Drainage Mitigation Package 3
Bid Date: November 13, 2024
Reviewed and Approved By:

Item No.	Bid (or) M Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's/Architect's Unit Price	Extended Total	Action Direct LLC	Extended Total	FPS Civil, LLC	Extended Total	TF Contracting Services LLC	Extended Total
65	M6108010	Relocate Fire Hydrant, Det. P1360 and P1362 and P1359, P1361, and MAG Specification 610 and COP Supplemental 756	Each	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,211.00	\$12,211.00	\$17,900.00	\$17,900.00	\$8,379.00	\$8,379.00
66	M6108015	Relocate Water Valve	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,079.00	\$5,079.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,111.00	\$3,111.00
67	M6153013	Storm Sewer 6" Concrete Encasement	L.F.	139	\$100.00	\$13,900.00	\$182.00	\$25,298.00	\$93.17	\$12,950.63	\$156.00	\$21,684.00
68	M6181578	Storm Sewer Lateral Pipe Connection, Special Detail 1578	Each	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,248.00	\$1,248.00	\$20,300.00	\$20,300.00	\$5,443.00	\$5,443.00
69	M6185015	15" Rubber Gasket Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	Lin. Ft	139	\$300.00	\$41,700.00	\$151.00	\$20,989.00	\$341.09	\$47,411.51	\$282.00	\$39,198.00
70	M6186002	15" X 15" X 15" Prefabricated Tee	Each	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,569.00	\$15,138.00	\$11,300.00	\$22,600.00	\$4,889.00	\$9,778.00
		ST83140118 BASE BID (ITEMS 44 THROUGH 70 - INCLUSIVE) TOTAL				\$497,225.00		\$718,732.00		\$599,672.49		\$617,770.00
71	E699200	Allowance for Stormwater Pollution Prevention Best Management Practices (BMP's)	Job	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
72	M1042007	Allowance for Extra Work	Job	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
73	M1058000	Construction Surveying and Layout (3%)	Job	1	\$10,963.05	\$10,963.05	\$11,782.00	\$11,782.00	\$7,541.24	\$7,541.24	\$8,085.00	\$8,085.00
74	M1058002	2-Person Survey Party (CONTINGENT ITEM)	Hour	24	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$489.00	\$11,736.00	\$301.66	\$7,239.84	\$200.00	\$4,800.00
75	M1081000	Mobilization (6%)	Job	1	\$21,926.10	\$21,926.10	\$160,464.00	\$160,464.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$104,181.00	\$104,181.00
76	M3001004	Sawcut & Remove Existing Apron	SF	743	\$5.00	\$3,715.00	\$3.00	\$2,229.00	\$36.10	\$26,822.30	\$9.00	\$6,687.00
77	M3100001	Aggregate Base Course, 8" Thick	CY	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$228.92	\$1,144.60	\$222.00	\$1,110.00
78	M3240060	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, Class B, 6" Thick	SF	2,549	\$15.00	\$38,235.00	\$18.00	\$45,882.00	\$56.51	\$144,043.99	\$15.00	\$38,235.00
79	M3360210	Sawcut, Remove And Replace Ac Pavement	SY	11	\$80.00	\$880.00	\$1,140.00	\$12,540.00	\$883.54	\$9,718.94	\$206.00	\$2,266.00
80	M3363400	Apply Cool Pavement Asphalt Treatment	SY	345	\$12.00	\$4,140.00	\$24.00	\$8,280.00	\$27.37	\$9,442.65	\$21.00	\$7,245.00
81	M3369795	Asphalt Concrete For Permanent Pavement Replacement, 5" Thick, Per Special Provisions	SY	56	\$60.00	\$3,360.00	\$243.00	\$13,608.00	\$272.76	\$15,274.56	\$248.00	\$13,888.00
82	M3369796	Asphalt Concrete For Permanent Pavement Replacement, 6" Thick, Per Special Provisions	SY	56	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$252.00	\$14,112.00	\$282.48	\$15,818.88	\$262.00	\$14,672.00
83	M3370100	Crack Sealing	SY	345	\$8.00	\$2,760.00	\$19.00	\$6,555.00	\$20.90	\$7,210.50	\$16.00	\$5,520.00
84	M3370103	Apply Crack Seal And Micro-Surface Treatment Per Mag Spec 331, And Special Provisions	SY	140	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$86.00	\$12,040.00	\$95.92	\$13,428.80	\$72.00	\$10,080.00
85	M3400400	Concrete Sidewalk, Supp Detail P1230	SF	195	\$12.00	\$2,340.00	\$15.00	\$2,925.00	\$31.87	\$6,214.65	\$21.00	\$4,095.00

**OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT
BID TABULATION**

Page 5 of 7
FINAL BID RESULTS.xlsx

Project No.: ST83140112, ST83140117, ST83140118, ST83140124 ARPA, PW26220003
Description: ARPA Local Drainage Mitigation Package 3
Bid Date: November 13, 2024
Reviewed and Approved By:

Item No.	Bid (or) M Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's/Architect's Unit Price	Extended Total	Action Direct LLC	Extended Total	FPS Civil, LLC	Extended Total	TF Contracting Services LLC	Extended Total
86	M3400563	Residential Concrete Driveway Entrance, Phx Supp Detail P1255-2, 6" Thick	SF	167	\$18.00	\$3,006.00	\$24.00	\$4,008.00	\$65.97	\$11,016.99	\$33.00	\$5,511.00
87	M3402201	Combined Concrete Curb And Gutter, Std Detail 220, Type "A", H=6"	LF	124	\$24.00	\$2,976.00	\$46.00	\$5,704.00	\$117.19	\$14,531.56	\$34.00	\$4,216.00
88	M3402202	Combined Concrete Curb And Gutter, Std Detail 220, Type "A", H=4"	LF	59	\$22.00	\$1,298.00	\$61.00	\$3,599.00	\$94.57	\$5,579.63	\$43.00	\$2,537.00
89	M3500020	Remove Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway	SF	2,549	\$6.00	\$15,294.00	\$2.00	\$5,098.00	\$32.48	\$82,791.52	\$5.00	\$12,745.00
90	M3500042	Remove Existing 12" Storm Drain Pipe And Plug Pipe	LF	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$293.26	\$8,797.80	\$49.00	\$1,470.00
91	M3500043	Remove Existing Catch Basin	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,894.00	\$3,788.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$897.00	\$1,794.00
92	M3500106	Remove Extruded Curb	LF	60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$139.00	\$8,340.00	\$18.31	\$1,098.60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
93	M3500642	Abandon-In-Place & Plug 6" Waterline (Fill With Low Strength Grout)	LF	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$43.96	\$2,198.00	\$99.00	\$4,950.00
94	M4011903	Traffic Control Devices (6%)	Job	1	\$21,926.10	\$21,926.10	\$16,133.00	\$16,133.00	\$18,100.00	\$18,100.00	\$10,013.00	\$10,013.00
95	M4013000	Allowance For Uniformed, Off-Duty Law Enforcement Officer	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
96	M4200033	Remove And Replace Block Wall	SF	178	\$15.00	\$2,670.00	\$349.00	\$62,122.00	\$83.66	\$14,891.48	\$85.00	\$15,130.00
97	M4304012	Decomposed Granite (Match Existing)	SY	62	\$10.00	\$620.00	\$54.00	\$3,348.00	\$82.12	\$5,091.44	\$23.00	\$1,426.00
98	M4304099	Miscellaneous Landscape And Irrigation	LS	1	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,033.00	\$4,033.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,269.00	\$9,269.00
99	M4321003	Remove And Replace Orange Trees	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,613.00	\$4,839.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$8,302.00	\$24,906.00
100	M5051554	Concrete Catch Basin, Type "M-2, L=10-Ft, L=6-Ft", Phx Supp Detail P-1569	EA	2	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$19,218.00	\$38,436.00	\$22,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$13,625.00	\$27,250.00
101	M5052075	Concrete Apron	SF	743	\$12.00	\$8,916.00	\$19.00	\$14,117.00	\$56.86	\$42,246.98	\$30.00	\$22,290.00
102	M6014029	Permanent Pipe Support, Mag Std Dtl 403-1	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,296.00	\$1,296.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,976.00	\$3,976.00
103	M6100341	1" Water Service Replacement	LF	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$892.00	\$17,840.00	\$539.11	\$10,782.20	\$207.00	\$4,140.00
104	M6101206	Connection To Existings 6" Waterline	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,582.00	\$3,164.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,112.00	\$8,224.00
105	M6101850	Allowance For Excess Ductile Iron Fittings, Furnish And Install	Job	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
106	M6103006	6" Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron Water Pipe & Fittings, Furnish & Install	LF	138	\$220.00	\$30,360.00	\$138.00	\$19,044.00	\$228.11	\$31,479.18	\$195.00	\$26,910.00
107	M6104300	Cutting And Plugging Existing Waterline	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$589.00	\$1,178.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,714.00	\$3,428.00
108	M6180024	24" Storm Sewer Pipe (Rgrcp Class III)	LF	33	\$225.00	\$7,425.00	\$477.00	\$15,741.00	\$335.28	\$11,064.24	\$381.00	\$12,573.00

**OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT
BID TABULATION**

Page 6 of 7
FINAL BID RESULTS.xlsx

Project No.: ST83140112, ST83140117, ST83140118, ST83140124 ARPA, PW26220003
Description: ARPA Local Drainage Mitigation Package 3
Bid Date: November 13, 2024
Reviewed and Approved By:

Item No.	Bid (or) M Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's/Architect's Unit Price	Extended Total	Action Direct LLC	Extended Total	FPS Civil, LLC	Extended Total	TF Contracting Services LLC	Extended Total
109	M6180030	30" Storm Sewer Pipe (Rgrpc Class IV)	LF	356	\$315.00	\$112,140.00	\$396.00	\$140,976.00	\$382.67	\$136,230.52	\$455.00	\$161,980.00
110	M6250005	48" Storm Drain Manhole, Mag Std Dtl 522, Cop Std Dtl P1520	EA	4	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$13,478.00	\$53,912.00	\$16,100.00	\$64,400.00	\$22,396.00	\$89,584.00
111	M6257002	Connect Storm Sewer Lateral To Existing Box Culvert Per Plan	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,533.00	\$35,533.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,550.00	\$9,550.00
ST83140124 BASE BID (ITEMS 71 THROUGH 111 - INCLUSIVE) TOTAL						\$492,050.25		\$838,117.00		\$907,001.09		\$756,536.00
PW26220003												
112	E699200	Allowance for Stormwater Pollution Prevention Best Management Practices (BMP's)	Job	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
113	M1042007	Allowance for Extra Work	Job	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
114	M1058000	Construction Surveying and Layout (3%)	Job	1	\$26,332.59	\$26,332.59	\$14,528.00	\$14,528.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,813.00	\$4,813.00
115	M1058002	2-Person Survey Party (CONTINGENT ITEM)	Hour	16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$489.00	\$7,824.00	\$301.66	\$4,826.56	\$725.00	\$11,600.00
116	M1081000	Mobilization (6%)	Job	1	\$52,665.18	\$52,665.18	\$123,536.00	\$123,536.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$69,602.00	\$69,602.00
117	M2050001	Roadway Excavation including haul	Cu. Yd	4261	\$25.00	\$106,525.00	\$13.00	\$55,393.00	\$38.43	\$163,750.23	\$29.00	\$123,569.00
118	M2205001	Grouted Rip-Rap as Detailed	Sq. Yd.	166	\$200.00	\$33,200.00	\$138.00	\$22,908.00	\$97.31	\$16,153.46	\$115.00	\$19,090.00
119	M3000011	Geotextile Fabric	Sq. Yd.	240	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$3.00	\$720.00	\$12.43	\$2,983.20	\$24.00	\$5,760.00
120	M3001001	Sawcut & Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement	Sq. Yd.	5495	\$12.00	\$65,940.00	\$17.00	\$93,415.00	\$11.38	\$62,533.10	\$4.00	\$21,980.00
121	M3100000	Aggregate Base Course, 1'-9" Thick	Sq. Yd.	6064	\$35.00	\$212,240.00	\$22.00	\$133,408.00	\$131.42	\$796,930.88	\$76.00	\$460,864.00
122	M3210230	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type C3/4, 3" Thick	Sq. Yd.	5343	\$60.00	\$320,580.00	\$34.00	\$181,662.00	\$37.79	\$201,911.97	\$29.00	\$154,947.00
123	M3210240	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type C 3/4, 4" Thick	Sq. Yd.	721	\$75.00	\$54,075.00	\$49.00	\$35,329.00	\$54.67	\$39,417.07	\$42.00	\$30,282.00
124	M3400240	Valley Gutter, per MAG Std. 240	Sq. Ft.	2989	\$15.00	\$44,835.00	\$18.00	\$53,802.00	\$45.06	\$134,684.34	\$43.00	\$128,527.00
125	M3402213	Vertical Curb per MAG Std. 220 Type A	Lin. Ft.	101	\$30.00	\$3,030.00	\$73.00	\$7,373.00	\$94.57	\$9,551.57	\$31.00	\$3,131.00
126	M3402221	Vertical Curb per MAG Std. 222 Type A	Lin. Ft.	110	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$17.00	\$1,870.00	\$94.57	\$10,402.70	\$31.00	\$3,410.00
127	M3500050	Remove Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	Sq. Yd.	508	\$12.00	\$6,096.00	\$11.00	\$5,588.00	\$214.69	\$109,062.52	\$45.00	\$22,860.00
128	M3505044	4-inch White Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	Lin. Ft.	2503	\$4.00	\$10,012.00	\$672.00	\$1,682,016.00	\$7.42	\$18,572.26	\$7.00	\$17,521.00
129	M3505045	Thermoplastic Left Turn Arrow	Ea.	4	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$672.00	\$2,688.00	\$75.41	\$301.64	\$1,697.00	\$6,788.00
130	M4011902	ADA Sign	Ea.	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$16,133.00	\$16,133.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,653.00	\$2,653.00

**OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT
BID TABULATION**

Page 7 of 7
FINAL BID RESULTS.xlsx

Project No.: ST83140112, ST83140117, ST83140118, ST83140124 ARPA, PW26220003
Description: ARPA Local Drainage Mitigation Package 3
Bid Date: November 13, 2024
Reviewed and Approved By:

Item No.	Bid (or) M Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's/Architect's Unit Price	Extended Total	Action Direct LLC	Extended Total	FPS Civil, LLC	Extended Total	TF Contracting Services LLC	Extended Total
131	M4011903	Traffic Control Devices (1%)	Job	1	\$8,777.53	\$8,777.53	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,825.00	\$8,825.00
132	M4013000	Allowance For Uniformed, Off-Duty Law Enforcement Officer	Lump Sum	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
133	M6180012	12" Storm sewer Pipe	Lin. Ft.	102	\$120.00	\$12,240.00	\$258.00	\$26,316.00	\$323.20	\$32,966.40	\$130.00	\$13,260.00
PW2620003 BASE BID (ITEMS 112 THROUGH 133 - INCLUSIVE) TOTAL						\$1,028,528.30		\$2,529,509.00		\$1,702,647.90		\$1,169,482.00
GRAND TOTALS						\$3,678,402.55	\$6,696,090.00		\$6,304,802.64		\$4,628,173.00	